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1A.K IiLLVLiCL Ac''.'iT3, JUGUST, 

hank cebits IL ie clearing centres of Carda were, after seasonal adjustment, 
....i,ained in august compared with the preceding months The total was 

,43,600,,00 compared with 2,400,400,000 in July, the decline being less than normal 
for the season. A substantial eecline in this comparison was shown in Ontario, while 
moderate changes were registered in the other economic areas. The total for Ontario 
was $915,750,000,  a decline of 5.6 p.c. after seasonal adjustment from the preceding 
month. The slight gain of 0.6 p.c. was shown in the Maritime Provinces. A gain of 
3.0 p.c., after seasonal adjustment, was indicated in the province of uebec, the total 
in August being $748,500,000. In the Prairie Provinces, the gain in the same compari-
son was 0.5 p.ci i the actual decline being less than normal for the season. Debits 
in British Columbia were $146,000,000 compared with 154,000,000 in July, the decline 
after seasonal adjustment being limited to 2.2 p.c. 

Referring to the four largest cities of Canada, gains after seasonal adjust-
ment were shown during August over the preceding month in Montreal and Winnipeg, while 
Toronto and Vancouver registered declines. Debits in Montreal at $680,600,000 com-
pared with $688,200,000 in July, a gain of 2,5 p.c. after seasoned adjustment. In 
Toronto the total was $650,500,000 compared with $706,000,000, a decline of 22.8 P.C. 
after the usual adjustment. The a'osolute decline in Winnipeg was less than normal for 
the season, the adjusted total showing a gain of 0.1 p.c. Debits of $116,500,00 0  in 
Vancouver represented a decline of 4.3 p.c. after seasonal adjustment.. 

Comparison with August, 1930 

Debits in Canada were nearly 20 p.c. less in August than in the same month of 
last year, the total of $2,243,600,000 comparing with 2,801,60O,00O in August, 1930. 
Ottawa alone of the thirty-two centres showed a gain in this comparison. Debits in 
Ottawa were $12C,500,000 compared with 113,500,000  in August 1930, a gain of 6.4 p.c. 
The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 12,2 p.c., the total in August last being 
$49,400,000. Declines were ge.eral in the three centres of Quebec, Montreal showing a 
decline of 26.6 P.c. The net xmsult for the province was a decline of 25.0 P.C. The 
debits of Toronto at $650,500,000 showed a decline of 15.6  p.c. and the aggregate for 
the thirteen centres of the province showed a decline of 15.6 p.c. 	The debits of 
Winnipeg at 4246,400,000 showed a decline of 13.3 p.c. and the clearing centres of the 
Prairie Provinces registered a drop of 19.8 p.c. Declines in the three centres of 
British Columbia amounted to 23.0 p.c., Vancouver showing a drop of 20.9 p.c. 

Comparison with the First Eight Months of 1930 

Owing to lower ri cs in security and commodity markets as well as the re-
duced level of business and speculative operations, I iincial transfers in the form of 
bank debits showed a decline of 15.5 p.c. in the first eight months of the present year 
(porn the same period of 1930. The total in the elapsed period of 1931  was $21,069, -
000,000, compared with $24,921,000,000 in the same period of 1930-  Pronounced declines 
were registered in the western areas, while a substantial drop was shown in Quebec. 
The debits in the blaritim Provinces were $427,000,000, a decline of 8.4 p.c. The de-
cline in Quebec was 18.4 p.c., the total being $7,201,000,000 compared with $8,822,000,-
000 in the seine period of 1930.  The debits in Ontario in the first eight months of 1931 
were $9,048,000,000, a decline of 9.8 JC.c. Th cumulative total for the Prairie Pro-
vinces was 3,170,000,000, a decline f 214 P.C. A total of 1,223,000,000 in British 
Columbia compared with $1,599,000,000  in the first eight months of1930,  a decline of 
23.5 p.c. 

oarison with 0her Factors 

The ga in in bank .ebits, after seasonal adjustment, was 0.4 p.c. from the level 
of July. The index of industrial production, a weighted average indicating the corn-
posit trend of forestry, rninin 	manufacurinF and construction, was 132.3 ir; auisi 
compared with 138.5 in the pruceding month, a eeclin of 4.4 p.c. Th decline in the 
index of wholesale pricJs was from 71.7 p.c • to 70.9, or about 1.1 p.c. 	gain 111 u.n- 
dustrial emplomont during iogu.t, after seasonal adjustment, was 2.5 p.c. The generJ. 
inn.x of comnon stocks was 81.3 in August compared with 83.7,  a decli: 	.8 p.o. Thu 
sharc traded on The I.ontreal stock uxchange rumb..red 169,400 in itugust com'ar.e.. ith 
45,845 in July, a decline of no Lss than 31.0 p.c. 





1. BANK DEBITS IO INIVi2: 	kCOUNTS AT T 	CATING HCUSE 
I'RIS OF CAiA2. AUGUST, 1931, '7ITH COiPARATIV 

FIGURES FOR JULY. 1931 AND JtJGUST, 1 

prr)vincs and 	 Debits to Indivicluul Accounts 
'loaring House Centres 	 August, 1931 	July, 1931 	August, 1 93 0  

:,:aritime Provinces 
H1ifLX.... 	............. 	26,024,414 	28,198,032 	27,847,897 
Loncton ................... 5,861,475 	6 7 248,105 	8,524,819 

Saint John ................ 	- 	 17,482,L18 	17,726,291 	- 19,894,936 

Total - :artime Fr:jvinces.. 	49,368,307 	52,172, 4 8 	56, 2 67,652 

~uo bcc 
ontrea1 ................ 630,552,490 688,234,135 927,670,519 

Quebec 	................... 60,814,297 66,047,459 61 7 224 1 464 
Sherbrooke ................ 7,086,333 7,475,764 9,084,083 

Total 	- 	Quebc ............. . 748,453,120 761,7,8 	- 997,979,066 

Ontario 
Brantford 	........ . 7,7 49,585 9,751,183 10,363,494 

Chatham& 	............. 5,184,259 5,066,024 8 2 823,334 
Fort 	Williur ............... 5,419,648 6 1 804 1 281 5,844,038 
Hamilton................. 48 2 019,126 57,266,205 69,73 1 , 416  
Kingston................. 4,663,654 5,929,519 7,035,653 
Kitchener ................. 8,557,820 9,590,674 10,426,406 
London 	.................. 25,406,240 30,582,797 31,973, 886  
Ottawa................... 120 1 49 2 7164  131,836,204 113,461,141 
Peterbcrougii .............. 5,341,493 6,672,300 6,094,070 
Sarnia.................... 8,651,396 9,148,315 11,5 08 ,9 66  
Suribury................... 4,583,800 4 1 852,626 7,117,116 
Toronto ................... 650,489,172 706,211,204 769,984,945 
Windsor ................... 21,192,896 25,263,167 26,568,347 

Ttai. 	- 	Ontrio ............. 915,751,253 1 9 008,974, 499 1,078,93 2 , 812  

Prairie Proviocs - 

Brandon.................. 
Calgary................... 
Edmonton. ..... . ........... 

Lethbridge ................ 
Nedicine Hat .............. 
Idoose Jaw............... 
Prince Albort........... 
Regina.................... 
Saskatoon................. 
Winnipeg............. .....  
Branches of the ieyburn 

SecurityDank........... 

3,005,047 
42,075,342 
36,985,196 
4,509,095 
1,843,600 
5,088 ,576 
2,122,393 

29,935 ,232 
11,952,266 

246,t07 ,993 

3,032,117 
47,322,389 
35,436,545 
4,500,481 
2,264,47),. 
7,854 ,5 6 7 
3,535,430 
28,447,082 
11,307,893 

279,619,336  

4,161 ,?77 

61,959 ,727 
47,264,364 
6,211,059 
3,332,129 

9,177,455 
2,806,862 

41,152,957 
16,540,770 
284,338,342 

-- 	 - 	

- 	 1,725,186 

Total - Freirie Provinces... 	383,924,740 	- 	 423,320,311 	478,670,628 

British o1urnbia 

	

New ustrir:, er ........... 5,025,294 	 6,064 7 130 	 7,250,384 

	

Vancouver .................116,454,280 	121,259,601 	147,406,200 
Victoria ................ 	24,584,476 	26,855,64 2 	35,099,243 

Total - BriJish Columbia..., 	146,064,050 	154 , 1 79,373 1 89,755,8 2 7 

GRAND TOTAL 'OR CA:ADA 	 2,243,561,470 ,400,403,969 	2,801,605,985 
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. 	 BITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT OLARING Ii USE 	c1•ITRS IN T 	:coNo::1 
AFAS OF CANADA 2Y 	:ON:HS, JULY 1930 TO AUGUST, 1931,_ 	TCGETR 

WITH A C.)MPARISON OF BANK DiEITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

Mariti:e 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provi';ces 

1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

1930 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
Do ce mber 

1 9 
January 
F-ibruary 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 

First 8 Months, 

Percentage of 
1931 to 1930 

65,140,458 
56,267,652 
51,299 ,200 
63,945,584 
58,885,546 
61,631,335 

54,372,855 
50,843,047 
5 2 ,873, 446  
54,053,706 
58,811,463 
54,585,499 
52,172 ,428 
49,368,307 

427 ,o8o,751 
466 ,589 ,112 
530 ,14 8,791 
490,99 2 ,477 
397,548,081 
411,032,710 
3 66 ,73 4 ,937 
402,620,925  

1,131 ,613,963 
997 ,979 ,o66 
934,359 ,057 

1,353,953,608 
1,022,063,144 
1 7 004,682,494 

9 04 ,15 2 ,57 8  
928,421,170' 
909,701,571 
93 2 ,393, 12 9 

1,155,601,906 
860,683,283 
761,757 ,358 
748,453,120 

7,201 ,164,115 
8,822,000 9 036 

10,699,163,978 
9,881,968,551 
7,310,5 23,954  
6,252 ,534,573 
5,303 ,458,129 
5,102 ,509 ,712 

1,175,945,8 43 
19078,932,6 1 2 
1,221,387,077 
1,360,222,152 
1 168, 63 8 , 849 
1,276,167,704 

17161,5 46, 653 
1,072,993,712 
1,115,653,880 
1,208,39 4 ,690 
1,361,131,089 
1,203 ,773  ,123 
1 1 008 ,974 ,499 

915 ,751 ,253 
9,046,218,899 

10,017 4 ,504  
12 7 415,540 , 21 7 
11 ,o6o,345 ,856 
8,763,382,537 
7,864 ,i66,o88 
6 , 8 7 2 665, 612  
6,721,051 ,179  

530,092,3 2 7 
478 ,670,628 
567 828 , 10 3 
649,066,022 
552 542 ,371 
494 474,697 

385, 460, 639 
341, 16 ,488 
333,43,740 
+36,511,390 
450,632,970 
417,993,031 
423,320,311 
383 p924, 740 

3,169 ,453,309 
4,015,449 .630 
4 1 874,467 ,782 
4,784,403 ,567 
3,540,182,667 
3,695,840,690 
3,414 ,414,535 
3,251,697 ,546 

91.6 81.6 78.9 

Per cent f 
British 	Total of 	Bwk 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Linion 	1oarings 	to Bank 

C 1 er I ng s 

193 0.  
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1911  
January 
FebrtLry 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 

First 8 months, 

191,192,619 
189,755,827 
186,308,363 
190,299 ,6o1 
171,498,045 
1 75,5 6 7, 605 

162,771,977 
141 9 489,012 
161 ,758, 057 
155,001,083 
145,425,672 
156 ,503 ,435 
154,179,373 
146,064,050 

193 1  1,223,192,659 
193 0  1,598,797,877 
1929 1,987,216,127 
1928 1,632,481,331 
1927 1,301,298,925 
926 1 1 277,683,330 

1925 1,193,605,101 
1924 1,116,350,490 

3,093 ,985,410 
218C1,605,985 
2,967,181,800 
3,6 17  ,06  ,967 
2,973,627,955 
3,012,223,835 

2,668,324,702 
2,534,913 ,429 
2,570,410,694 
2,786,353,998 
3 ,171,603,1L:0 
2,693,538,371 
2,400,403 ,99 
2,243,561,470 

21,069,109,733 
2.,920,7 61,209 
30,506,538,893 
27 ,85,691,782 
21,312,936,164 
19 411,257 391 
17,150,778,314 
16,594,229 ,352  

1,686.191,611 
1,525,946,607 
1,579,489,42 1 
1,956,463,114 
1,577,807,898 
1,605,369,0 45 

1,459,012,109 
1,323,142,274 
1,366,477,206 
1,519, 453,7 6 5 
1,695,744 ,3 2 9 
1,420,157 ,665 
1,325,479,162 
112 2 7,355.17 8  

11,336,621 ,683 
13 ,372,'44,970 
16470,138,098 
15,635,267,828 
12,292 7 079,372 
11 ,175,5 68, 608  
10,154,461,743 
10,507 ,132,286  

183.5 
184.0 
183.0 
184.9 
183.5 
187.6 

183.0 
191.6 
18800 
103.5 
187. 2  
1396 
181,]. 
183.0 
186,0 
166.5 
187..5 

173 5 
1', 3 .8 
lEc.9 
158,0 

Percentage of 
i9J L 

 
1930 	 , 	76.5 	 64.5 
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3. BANK DEBITS I:: ILLIcUs F r:OLLARS IN 	o:c:JIc AREAS ti."'D FRINCIPAL 
CLiARIflG CLNTRES OF GAADA IN AUGUST 1925 TO 1 73 1 . 

:.th of Augtt 
Ecorjomic Areas 	 Cta 
and Cities 	1925 	1926 	1927 	1926 	1929 	1 930 	19.3 1 	of 1 93 1  

Millipns of Dollars 	 to 190 

MariUrne Provincs 46.8 50,5 51.7 60.6 2 56.3 69. 67.8 
Quebec 666.4 872.1 858.6 1,126.6 1 1 282.3 996.0 748.5 75.0 
Montreal 60:..5 810.7 786.5 1 2 048.6 1,200.1 927.7 680.6 73.4 

Ontario 812.4 898,6 1,035.2  1,220.4  1,405.5  1,078.9 915.8 84.8 
Toronto 506.4 619.1 737.4 876,2 1,016.7 770.0 650.5 84,4 

Prairie Provinces 405.7 466.1 492.4 633.9 687.8 478.7 383.9 0.2 
Winnipeg 265.9 313.3 311.6 388.1 426.8 284.3 246.4 86.7 

British Columbia 158.8 158.9 169.5 201.6 227.2 189.8 146.1 77.0 
Vancouver 128.6 124.1 132.8 159.6 181.6 147.4 116.5 79.1 

Canada............ 2,090,2 2,446.2 2,607.3  3,243.1  31667.1  2,801.6 2,243.6 80.1 

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JULY, 1929 TO AUGUST, 1931 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	Deposits 
coding month 	in Ca ada - 

(coo's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 	I. 
1929 

July 2,136,943 4 7 003 0 861 1875 
August 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125 ) 659 3,469,572 163.0 
October 23,229,990 4 ,7 13, 4 73 211.6 
November 21255,814 4,176,750 185.4 
December 2,181,938 3,804,649 17 4 .5 

1930 
January 2,163,720 3,211,622 148.5 
F'ehruary 2 1 084,327 2,815,024 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,092 1 042 152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149,6 
May 2,085,209 3,426,869 164.4 
June 2,007,094 3,397,7 4 1 169.4 
July 2,034,054 3,093,985 152.0 
August 2 , 007,310 2,801,606 139.8 
September 2,002 1 297 2,967,182 148.1 
October 2 , 08 7,5 28  3,617,506 173.5 
Novombr 2 1 064 1 431 2,973, 6 28 143.0 
Decmbor 2,084,327 3,012,224 144.6 

1911 
January 2,067,539 2,668,325 129,0 
February 1,985,452 2 1 534,913 127.7 
March 1,978,034 2,570,411 130.0 
April 2 9 024 7 642 2,786,354 137.5 
May 2,049,003 3,171,603 155.0 
Juno 2,036 1 446 2,693,538 132.3 
July 2 1I051, 104 2 3, 400 3,404  117.0 
uguct 2,012,550 2 9 243,561 111.5 
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